

ORIGINAL

cc OS/GC
Pub
ALJ(2)

**Before the
Federal Maritime Commission**

AMERICAN WAREHOUSING OF NEW YORK, INC.,)

Complainant,)

v.)

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK AND)
NEW JERSEY,)

Respondent.)

) Docket No. 04-09
) and
) Docket No. 05-03

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Paul M. Donovan
LAROE, WINN, MOERMAN &
DONOVAN
4135 Parkglenn Court, N.W.
Washington, DC 20007
Telephone (202) 298-8100
Facsimile (202) 298-8200

Donald F. Burke, New Jersey Solicitor
THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK
AND NEW JERSEY
225 Park Avenue, south, 13th Floor
New York, NY 10003

*Attorneys for the Port Authority of New York
and New Jersey*

**Before the
Federal Maritime Commission**

AMERICAN WAREHOUSING OF NEW YORK, INC.,)
)
)
Complainant,)
)
v.) Docket No. 04-09
) and
) Docket No. 05-03
)
THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK AND)
NEW JERSEY,)
)
Respondent.)

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Paul M. Donovan
LAROE, WINN, MOERMAN &
DONOVAN
4135 Parkglenn Court, N.W.
Washington, DC 20007
Telephone (202) 298-8100
Facsimile (202) 298-8200

Donald F. Burke, New Jersey Solicitor
THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK
AND NEW JERSEY
225 Park Avenue, south, 13th Floor
New York, NY 10003

*Attorneys for the Port Authority of New York
and New Jersey*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
I. INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT	1
Procedural Background.....	4
AWI Witness Credibility	6
II. PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT.....	12
III. PROPOSED CONCLUSIONS OF LAW ALLEGED PREFERENCE AND PREJUDICE.....	18
A. AWI Has Failed To Demonstrate That It Is Similarly Situated With Other Allegedly Preferred Marine Terminal Operators.	18
B. AWI Has Been Treated Differently By The Port Authority, But That Unequal Treatment Is Justified By Differences In Transportation Factors.	20
1. Non-Payment Of Rent.....	20
2. Squatting On The Northern Half of Pier 7.....	21
C. Alleged Unreasonable Refusal To Deal	22
D. Docket No. 05-03 Allegations.....	23
VI. CONCLUSION.....	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

California Shipping Line, Inc. v. Yangming Marine Transport Corp.,
25 SRR 1213 (1990) 19

Ceres Marine Terminal, Inc. v. Maryland Port Administration,
27 SRR 1251(1997) 18, 19

Statutes, Rules and Regulations

46 U.S.C. app. § 1709(d)(1)..... 4

46 U.S.C. app. § 1709(d)(3)..... 4

46 U.S.C. app. § 1709(d)(4)..... 4

46 U.S.C. app. § 1709(b)(10)..... 4

46 U.S.C. app. § 1709(b)(13)..... 4

Shipping Act of 1984 §10(d)(1)..... 4

Shipping Act of 1984 § 10(d)(3)..... 4

Shipping Act of 1984 § 10(d)(4)..... 4

Shipping Act of 1984 §10(b)(10)..... 4

Shipping Act of 1984 §10(b)(13)..... 4

46 CFR 502.221(d) 1

Rule 221(d) of the Commission’s Rules of Practice..... 1

**BEFORE THE
FEDERAL MARITIME COMMISSION**

AMERICAN WAREHOUSING OF NEW YORK, INC.,)	
)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	Docket No. 04-09
)	and
v.)	Docket No. 05-03
